SPECIFICATION  SHEET
Connector, pin & sleeve
Reverse service
100A, 120/208V 3ØY
4-Pole, 5-Wire
Catalog Number:  M5100C9R
Item: Watertight, female reverse-service connector, pin & sleeve
Mates with M5100B9R inlet.
Rating: 100 amperes, 120/208 volts, three-phase Y, 4-pole, 5-wire
Materials: Housing is yellow nylon/ABS blend; contact carrier is nylon.
Terminals: Pillar type, with dual, nickel-plated brass terminal screws.
Contacts: Solid brass, nickel plated.  Accommodates 1/0 – 3 AWG.
Cord range: Accommodates cable OD .98" – 1.97"
Overall Design: Watertight rating IP 67 per IEC 60529
Nickel-plated brass assembly screws
Certifications: Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. listed, for the US and Canada (cULus),
file E106703
Complies with ABYC and US Coast Guard standards
Configuration IEC 60309-2,
grounding contact at
9 o’clock position
Dimensions:
11.54"
Ø5.16"
front view of connector
Discover a comprehensive collection of boat electrical parts on our website.